
From: KELLEY FELCHLE
To: Nancy Higby
Subject: FW: The Griffin
Date: Monday, August 24, 2020 10:22:01 AM

 
 
 
 
 
 
Kelley Felchle
City Clerk
City of Waterloo
715 Mulberry Street
Waterloo, Iowa 50703
(319)291-4323
PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 22 E-MAIL COMMUNICATION TO AND FROM THIS
ADDRESS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE.

 
From: Kendra Wyatt <Kendra.Wyatt@WATERLOO-IA.ORG> 
Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 9:18 AM
To: QUENTIN HART <QUENTIN.HART@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; KELLEY FELCHLE
<KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: FW: The Griffin
 
 
 

From: Craig Holdiman <outlook_4F4950E37C83284C@outlook.com> On Behalf Of Craig Holdiman
Sent: Sunday, August 23, 2020 4:36 PM
To: Sharon Juon <Sharon.Juon@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Dave Boesen <Dave.Boesen@WATERLOO-
IA.ORG>; Margaret Klein <Margaret.Klein@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Jonathan Grieder
<Jonathan.Grieder@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Pat Morrissey <Pat.Morrissey@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>;
Jerome Amos Jr <Jerome.Amos@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Ray Feuss <Ray.Feuss@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Cc: Mayor <Mayor@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: The Griffin
 
I know you have likely received multiple messages about this topic, so I will make mine brief.  I
understand that this is a hot issue right now and that it is creating low morale in the Waterloo Police
Department.  I would encourage you not to spend any more time on this issue.  I understand that
some feel it resembles a KKK symbol, yet if you google KKK symbols you won’t find anything like the
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Griffin.  It is NOT a KKK symbol no more than the symbol used by the Cedar Glen bagpipers is, which
resembles the police Griffin.  I personally see nothing wrong with either of them.  I believe I read
that it had been checked out by an impartial group and they agreed it is not a KKK or hate symbol.  I
would encourage you to put this matter to rest once and for all and show support for our police
department by voting against making the PD replace the Griffin.  Not only would it be a morale
booster but it would save money by not making it necessary to repaint the cars and replace the
uniform shoulder patches.  It would also show publicly that the council is supportive of the police
department, which I’m sure you are.  I venture to say that the vast majority of Waterloo citizens feel
pretty much the same as I do, based on what I am hearing.  Thanks for your time.
 

Craig Holdiman
526 Midlothian Blvd.
Waterloo, IA 50701
Cell:  319-240-1385
holdiman1@mchsi.com
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